GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA100719-7017

2 August 2019

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on DATE. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Our response to your request is as follows:

1. Please can you explain why the Major of London who was invited as Major of London as Spurs were in the final was supporting Liverpool?

The information you have requested is publicly available. Please see:

https://www.liverpoolecho.co.uk/news/liverpool-news/support-liverpool-london-mp-sadiq-10395664

2. Please can you advise who paid his travel and accommodation charges?

This information is published on our website:

https://www.london.gov.uk/people/mayoral/sadig-khan/gifts-hospitality

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information